Service line replacement from 

the meters to residencies are not included with this project. 

SECTION II – COMPENSATION 

As compensation for the additional services described in Section I above, the CITY agrees to pay the 

CONSULTANT a lump sum fee of thirty-three thousand and NO/100 dollars ($33,000).  

Billing procedures and all other items pertaining to compensation are as described in the 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT.  

SECTION III – OTHER MATTERS 

It is mutually agreed and understood that all terms of the original AGREEMENT, not specifically revised